## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING PROPOSED ZONING RESOLUTION LOUDON TOWNSHIP, SENECA COUNTY, OHIO

The Loudon Township Zoning Commission will hold a Public Hearing for the purpose to introduce the Final Draft of the Loudon Township Zoning Resolution to the citizens, on April 22<sup>nd</sup>, 7:00 PM at the Loudon Township Building, 9970 West Township Road 112, Fostoria, OH 44830.

The hearing will be held to consider the proposed Zoning Ordinances, Zoning Fees, and Zoning Map. The Loudon Township Zoning Commission and Legal Council will be present to answer questions and accept comments and questions regarding the proposed Zoning Resolution.

Interested parties are welcome to attend the hearing, or written comments with signature can be submitted to Seneca Regional Planning Commission, Attn: Loudon Township Public Hearing, 71 S Washington Street, Suite 1104, Tiffin, OH 44883 by the end of business day on the day of the meeting. Written comments will be delivered to the Zoning Commission and will be publicly read aloud during the meeting.

Copies of the proposed Zoning Resolution and Map are available for review and/or purchase at the office of Seneca Regional Planning Commission, 71 S Washington Street, Suite 1104, Tiffin, OH 44883 and on the Seneca Regional Planning Commission's website at https://www.senecarpc.org/housing-and-zoning/loudon , Bascom Post Office, 5755 W Tiffin St, Bascom, OH 44809 (Review Only), or Kaubisch (Fostoria) Public Library, 205 Perry St, Fostoria, OH 44830 (Review Only).